WESTERN AUSTRALIA,

e S

APPROPRIATION (GENERAL
LOAN FUND).

No. 109 of 1972.

AN ACT to appropriate and apply from the General
Loan Fund certain sums to make good the sup-
plies granted for the service of the Year ending
the 30th day of June, 1973, and to supplement
grants made by the present Parliament during
its first Session in adjustment of the Vete
“Advance to Treasurver, 1971-72,” for charges
during the Year ended the 30th day of June,
1972.

[ Assented to 6th December, 1972.]

BE it enacied by the Queen’s Most Excellent

Majesty, by and with the advice and consent
of the Legislative Council and the Legislative
Assembly of Western Australia, in this present
Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the
same, as follows:—

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation swertut
Act (General Loan Fund), 1972-1973.



lteation
\O1eYs.

No. 109.] Appropriation (General Loan [1972.
Fund).

2. There shall and may be issued and applied,
for or towards making good the supply granted to
Her Majesty for the services of the year ending the
thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred
and seventy-three the sum of Sixty-eight Million
Four Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars from the
General Loan Fund.

ropistton 3 (1) The sum of Ninety-eight Million, Four

upplies
edules
1d B.

ance {o
asurer
edule C

Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars granted by this
Act, and the Acts mentioned in Schedule A to this
Act, towards making good the supply granted to Her
Majesty, is appropriated from the General Loan
Fund for the purposes and services expressed in
Schedule B.

(2) The sum of Seven Million Two Hundred and
Eighty-one Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty-two
Dollars and Nineteen Cents granted by this Act to
supplement grants in confirmation of the expen-
diture from the Vote “Advance to Treasurer, 1971-
72, for charges during the Year ended the thirtieth
day of June, one thousand nine hundred and
seventy-two is appropriated from the General Loan
Fund and shall be deemed to have been appro-
priated for the purposes and services expressed in
Schedule C.

SCHEDULE A.
FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR ENDING 307H JUNE, 1973

eneral Loan Fund-— s
Under Act No. 44 weee 30,000,000
Under this Act . . 58,410,000

Votes as per Estimates ... - o 98,410,000

SCHEDULE BE.

ENERAL LOAN FUND FOR THE SERVICES OF THE YEAR ENDING 30TH JUXNE,
1973, AS DETAILED IN THE ESTIMATES OF EXPENDITURE PASSED BY THE
LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY.

Sumamnary 8
Railways wer 1,062,000
State Electnuty CODJI]J]SS]OH . e 4,100,600
Public Works ... e 46,201,000
Metropolitan Water Supp!}, Se\a e:age ‘and Draunrre were 11,000,000
Mines . 72,000
Housing e 31,650,000
Agriculture 700,000
Torests ... e 900,000
Fisheries 59,000
BDevelopment md Decentmhswtmn . . - e 240,000
Governmens Printing Office ... 55,000
Other State Undeltal\lngs e 4,436,000
Sundries .. ... 1,303,000

Tatal e 98,410,000



1972.] Appropriation (General Loan

Fund).

SCHEDULE ¢.

[No. 109.

FOR THE SERVICES OF THE YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE, 1972
In adjustinent of the Approprintion ** Advance fo Treasurer 1971-72"

GENERAL LOAN FUND

Railways
Additions and Improvements to Opened Railways
Rolling Stock e . e
Narrow CGauge Works associated with standardisation....
Standavdisation of Gauge ... .

State Blectricity Conmission
Capital

Public Works
Improvements to Harbours and Rivers ...
Country Aveas and Towns Water Supplies
Terigation and Drainage ...

Chitd Welfare Buildings including fm‘niﬂ{w :Ln.(.l'cqui];)'l.a‘zenl;
' e 2,807.

¥
455,583,
79,134.

Prison Buildings including furniture and equipment
Other Buildings including furniture and equipment
Salaries and Incidentals

Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage and Drainage Board
Capital - .

) Housing
State Housing Commission—Capital

Agriculture
Development of Agriculture

Forests
Pine Planting, Purchase of Land and Forest Regenevation

Other Slate Underlalings
Port Hedland Port Authority -
Midland Junction Abattoir Board "
Western Australian Institute of Teclmology

Sundries
Loan TFletation Expenses and Discounts
Grants for Unemployment Relief Works

5

301,636.
226,135.

4,127.
372,161

Authorised
by Loan Aets

GG
70

.81

Loan
Suspense

$

627,838.19

995,061,

40

(27,838.19

452,000.

44,964,
153,758,
58,488,
9,339.

806,079. 1

50G,460

.00

50,000

.00

44,521 .¢

281,463,

97

218,534.03

80,000.
300,600.
353,000,

00
00
00

167,592.51

1,233,000,

0o

187,592,451

i3 . 94

#1,840,000.00

04

1,840,000.00

46

| 2853,964.7:

-

v
$7,281,

-

]

6

o)

=

19

* Financed from Commonwealth Capital Grants,



